MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REG	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH						
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):						
AKIMARU, Tatsuya MATSUURA, Hisashi	Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne							
Other Re-record to correct error in As at Reel 017037 and Frame 0528								
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	nached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s));	racince; El 165 El 140						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/239,031	B. Patent No.(s)							
Addit	ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		and patents involved:						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.							
23373		to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fces, except for the Issue Fee and	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fces, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account Number:	<u>-</u>						
	· ·	-4880 page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	bage it paying by deposit account)						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any							
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	May 4, 2006						
	Neg. No. 22,773	Date						
	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 23313-1450								

PATENT REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0615

abor-	10-04-2005
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECO	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 103002640 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Parent and Trademark Offi	1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tatsuya AKIMURA	Honda Motor Co., LTD.
Hisashi MATSUURA	1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
	200
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Ĭ ₩
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
(Submitted simultaneously alongside new application - therefore unknown at the time of submission)	l
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	1
WASHINGTON OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMÉR NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
_	
original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
16.6. 1VS6-	
Robert V. Sldan Reg. No. 2	September 26, 2005 22,775 Date
_	, Date
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 th required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMEN	T RECORDATION SERVICES
Director of the U.S. Pe	start and Trademost OCC

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/03/2005 ECHIPPER 00000314 29239031

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

図004/005 ロシレー・ノーン にはる人(製) H1105の966に5の人

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, We	Tatsuya AKIMAR	.U, Hisashi M A⊺	TSUUR	Α			
	both citizens of	Japan, and	both r	esiding at c/	o Kabushiki	Kaisha F	Honda Gijutsu
Kenkyusho; 4-1,	Chuo 1-chome,						
	useful improveme						
for which applicat	tion to Letters of P	atent in the Uni	ited Sta	tes of America	is about t	o be filed:	
filed;						•	
And who	ereas, Honda Mo	tor Co., Ltd. of	f 1-1, /	Minamiaoyama	2-chome, M	inato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter "Assi	gnee") is desirous	of acquiring a	n intere	est therein and	in the Letters	Patent to	o be obtained
therefor:							
Now, The	erefore, be it knov	vn by all whom	it may	concern, that	for good and	valuable	Consideration
(the sufficiency of							
by these presents							
States of America							
and described in t						,	y +
A. prepa	ared and executed	on	SEP 0	6 2005			
B, filed i	in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark	Office	under Ser. Na	·	on SE	P 2 6 2005
including any divis							
Letters Patent to b							
Patent is granted,							
assignment and tra					-	_	
Assignor h	nereby authorizes	and requests th	e Com	missioner of P	atents and Tra	idemarks	to issue anv
and all such Letters							
in testimor	ny whereof, the As	signor has here	eunto s	et his hand thi	S		
6t <u>h</u>		September		, <u>2005</u>			
WITTNESS:							
VIII ///C55.	'M		INVE	NTOR(S):			
-6-15n	<i>[[(·</i>		<u>(1)</u>	TATSUYA	AKIMAR(<u>/</u>	
	n			Tatsuya AK			_
— <i>— [</i>	<u>/ (</u>		<u>(2)</u>	<u>Hīgāghī</u>	Matquu	<u> 19</u>	
ion .				Literation and Ar			_

Hisashi MATSUURA

PATENT

REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0617